

74879-3

74879-3

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Oct 16, 2015, 2:55 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

COA No. 74879-3

~~No. 91503-2~~

SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SHAW RAHMAN,

Plaintiff/Appellant,

v.

THE BOEING COMPANY, ET AL.,

Defendants/Respondents.

RESPONDENTS' BRIEF

RIDDELL WILLIAMS P.S.

Laurence A. Shapero, WSBA #31301
Gena M. Bomotti, WSBA #39330
Attorneys for Respondents The Boeing Company, et al.
1001 Fourth Avenue
Suite 4500
Seattle, WA 98154-1192
(206) 624-3600
Facsimile: (206) 389-1708

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	2
III. RESPONSE TO ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	3
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	4
A. Procedural History.....	4
B. Factual Statement	5
V. ARGUMENT	15
A. Standard of Review	15
B. Rahman’s Appeal Is Unsupported by Meaningful Analysis or Authority	16
C. Rahman Has Not Produced Evidence to Establish a Prima Facie Case of Disparate Treatment Discrimination Under the WLAD.....	17
D. Boeing Produced Evidence Providing a Legitimate Non-Discriminatory Reason for Rahman’s Termination and Rahman Failed to Produce Evidence of Pretext	21
E. Rahman Failed to Provide Any Factual Basis or Legal Support for any Other Legal “Claims” Made in the Trial Court.....	23
F. This Court Should Reject Rahman’s Effort to Assert New Claims on Appeal	24
G. This Court Should Either Refuse to Consider, or Affirm Other Orders Issued By The Trial Court as Rahman Offers No Basis For Reversal.....	25
VI. CONCLUSION	27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

STATE COURT CASES

<i>Cowiche Canyon Conservancy v. Bosley</i> , 118 Wn.2d 801, 828 P.2d 549 (1992)	17, 24
<i>Crownover v. State ex rel. Dept. of Transp.</i> , 165 Wn. App. 148, 265 P.3d 971 (2011)	23
<i>Does v. State, Dep't of Transp.</i> , 85 Wn. App. 143, 931 P.2d 196 (1997)	16
<i>Domingo v. Boeing Employees' Credit Union</i> , 124 Wn. App. 71, 98 P.3d 1222 (2004)	22
<i>Glasgow v. Georgia-Pacific Corp.</i> , 103 Wn.2d 401, 693 P.2d 708 (1985)	23
<i>Grimwood v. Univ. of Puget Sound, Inc.</i> , 110 Wn.2d 355, 753 P.2d 517 (1988)	18, 19
<i>Hadley v. Baxendale</i> , 156 Eng. Rep. 145 (Ex. Ch. 1854)	19
<i>Hill v. BCTI Income Fund-I</i> , 144 Wn.2d 172, 23 P.3d 440 (2001)	20
<i>Karlberg v. Otten</i> , 167 Wash. App. 522, 280 P.3d 1123 (2012)	24
<i>Marquis v. City of Spokane</i> , 130 Wn.2d 97, 922 P.2d 43 (1996)	16
<i>McClarty v. Totem Elec.</i> , 157 Wn.2d 214, 137 P.3d 844 (2006)	20
<i>Potter v. Washington. State Patrol</i> , 165 Wn.2d 67, 196 P.3d 691 (2008)	15
<i>Roberson v. Perez</i> , 156 Wn.2d 33, 123 P.3d 844 (2005)	24
<i>Scrivener v. Clark College</i> , 181 Wn.2d 439, 334 P.3d 541 (2014)	22
<i>State v. Elliott</i> , 114 Wn.2d 6, 785 P.2d 440 (1990)	17
<i>State v. Marintorres</i> , 93 Wn. App. 442, 696 P.2d 501 (1999)	17
<i>Washington Fed'n of State Employees, Council 28 v. Office of Fin. Mgmt.</i> , 121 Wn.2d 152, 849 P.2d 1201 (1993)	18

STATE STATUTORY AUTHORITIES

WAC 192-150-210	19
-----------------------	----

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

STATE RULES AND REGULATIONS

CR 56(c) 15
CR 56(e) 16
CR 56(f)..... 26
